

[illegible]

Work Order

From Company:

M C Modi Educational Trust
SOHAM MANSION, 5-4-187/3 and 4, 2ND FLOOR, M.G ROAD,
SECUNDERABAD, Ranga Reddy
Hyderabad, Telangana, 500003
GSTNO:36AAATM5488Q2ZO

Delivery Location:

Manilal Modi Memorial Hospital
Survey no 31&32
", 9121282862

Original

Supplier Details

Sri Kanakadurga Electrical Works
6/178, Near YSR Statue Unduru, Andhra Pradesh, Pin code:533434
Kakinada, AP, 533434
GSTIN:37BREPG7739J1ZD
Gubbala Nani Babu, 8555951223
srikanakadurgaelectricalworks@gmail.com

Supplier Details																
Sri Kanakadurga Electrical Works 6/178, Near YSR Statue Unduru , Andra Pradesh, Pin code:533434 Kakinada, AP, 533434 GSTIN:37BREP67739J1ZD Gubbala Nani Babu, 8555951223 srikanakadurgaelectricalworks@gmail.com																
SNo.	Item Name	Qty	Rate	Dis%	Taxable Amount	GST%										
						PO No	20251208045		Quote No							
						PO Date	08 Dec 2025		Quote Date		10 Dec 2025					
						Supply Type	Work Order		Requisition Num	20251208043						
											Amount					
						IGST%	CGST%	SGST%	IGST AMT	CGST AMT	SGST AMT					
1	Const- Fire4832-Construction - Fire Safety-Installation-Works-Misc-LS	100.00	4,088.00	0%	4,08,800	18.00%	0%	0%	73,584	0	0	4,82,384				
Addl Spec	Consider UOM as Lumpsum. Consider Labour Charges Only for Fire Fighntening works.															
										Total Amount ...			73,584	0	0	4,82,384
Rupees in words : Four Lakh Eighty Two Thousands Three Hundred And Eighty Four Only.																

Terms and Conditions:-

Agreement for Construction.

Terms and Conditions mentioned in agreement for construction shall be strictly followed.

Measurement/Estimate

The total quantity of work has been separately estimated and signed by both the parties.

Scope of Work

Scope of work includes Labour charges for Fabrication works of Down comers, wet risers & terrace ring main, Yard hydrant line, sprinklers line with sprinklers, mechanical accessories, installation, testing & commissioning of fire pumps & panels, structural supports and end fittings. We reserve the right to reject items not conforming to quality and specifications.

Payment Terms :

Payment shall be made based on progress of work, A per advice of site engineers.

Advance Paid :	20% advance for mobilization.
Recovery of advance	20% advance for mobilization and balance amount to release as per work done and on submission of bills.
Timeline	NA.
QC inspection	QC inspection as per company policy shall be strictly followed.
Penalty	NA.
Bonus	NA.
Approved drawings	GFC drawings shall be provided as requested. Workers at site must have a copy of GFC drawings.
Quality	The quality of the work is upto the satisfaction of site engineers. Corrections to be made as per GFC drawings.
Safety:	All workers should wear helmets, safety jackets, safety shoes and harness at all times.
Security	Contractor shall be responsible for security of their material.
Measurements:	Payment shall be made as per measurement of work done at site.
Bill	Contractor shall raise invoice within 2 working days of completion of work. Payment will not be made without Invoice.
Remarks :	Fire Fightinging Works at MCMET.

Notes:

1. This is a digitally generated order and no signature is required.
2. In case the vendor is unable to accept the order and supply the material, they must intimate the same by email to purchase@modiproperties.com.
3. Vendors must obtain acknowledgment from site as proof of delivery (POD) on relevant document like DC, e-way bill, packing list, etc.
4. Vendor must send original invoices to our head office (HO) on the address mentioned above. Do not send the original invoices to sites or purchase division office. An acknowledgment on a copy of the invoice will be provided upon request at our HO.
5. We reserve the right to cancel this PO and seek refund of the advance paid in case of delay in delivery or items delivered are not as per specifications, including delivery of defective material.
6. Payment against delivery /installation shall only be made after receipt of original signed invoice at HO.

Company Name: MCMET

Project: MCMET

Work Description: Estimation of labour for fire fighting fabrication works for yard hydrant and fire pump room.

Contractor :

Prepared By : V Hameesh Reddy

Date: 16/09/2025

S No	Item	Item Description	Units	A Quantity as per drawing	B Material Rate	C=(A*B) Amount	D Total Amount	Insta Ratio in rate in percentage (E)	Installation Amount (F=D*E)	Remarks
Fire pump room, Yard Hydrant & Down comers										
1	STEEL 9318	Steel-MS Round Pipe-C Class-150Dx6000Lmm-Kgs	Kgs	4838	75	362850				21.30 kg/m
2	STEEL 8930	Steel-MS Round Pipe-C Class-200Dx6000Lmm-Kgs	Kgs	378	75	28350				31.5 kg/m
3	STEEL 3182	Steel-MS Round Pipe-C Class-50Dx6000Lmm-Kgs	Kgs	248	75	18570				6.19 kg/m
4	STEEL 4613	Steel-MS Round Pipe-C Class-250Dx6000Lmm-Kgs	Kgs	467	75	35010				38.90 kg/m
5	STEEL 8290	Steel-MS Round Pipe-C Class-80Dx6000Lmm-Kgs	Kgs	119	75	8910				9.9 kg/m
6	STEEL-MS	Round Pipe-C Class-100Dx6000Lmm-Kgs	Kgs	1,160	75	87000				14.50 kg/m
7	STEEL 5066	Steel-MS Dummy Flange-Table E-250Dx8Tmm with 12Holes-Nos.	Nos	2	600	1,199				
8	STEEL 3424	Steel-MS Flange-Table E-250Dx16Tmm with 12Holes-Nos.	Nos	2	1951	3,902				
9	STEEL 4609	Steel-MS Dummy Flange-Table E-200Dx15Tmm with 8Holes-Nos.	Nos	2	2340	4,680				
10	STEEL 8639	Steel-MS Flange-Table E-200Dx8Holes-Nos.	Nos	10	664	6,635				
11	STEEL 2596	Steel-MS Flange-Table E-150Dx16Tmm with 8Holes-Nos.	Nos	25	915	22,880				
12	STEEL 1478	Steel-MS Flange-Table E-80Dx10Tmm with 4Holes-Nos.	Nos	20	333	6,656				
13	STEEL 3676	Steel-MS Flange-Table E-50Dx10Tmm with 4Holes-Nos.	Nos	16	166	2,662				
14	FIRE 108	Fire & Safety-MS Flange-Table E-100Dx10Tmm with 8Holes-Nos.	Nos	22	541	11,898				
15	FIRE 1207	Fire & Safety-MS Flange-Table E-100mm PCD 190mm-Nos.	Nos	2	562	1,124				
16	FIRE 2906	Fire & Safety-MS Flange-Table E-65Dx10Tmm with 4Holes-Nos.	Nos	1	291	291				
17	STEEL 5210	Steel-MS Flange-Nut+Double washer-1.58X150mm-Kgs	Kgs	2	224	449				
18	HARD 2087	Hardware-MS Bolt+Nut+Double washer-16X75mm-Kgs	Kgs	20	126	2,520				
19	HARD 8123	Hardware-MS Bolt+Nut+Double washer-16X75mm-Kgs	Kgs	40	128	5,120				
20	HARD 5677	Hardware-MS Bolt+Nut+Double washer-19.1X150mm-Kgs	Kgs	40	133	5,320				
21	Hardware-MS	Bolt+Nut+Double washer-19.1X75mm-Kgs	Kgs	30	135	4,050				
22	FIRE 2378	Fire & Safety-MS Reducer-Class-100Dx100mm-Nos(eccentric)	Nos	2	1,534	3,068				
23	STEEL 3618	Steel-MS Reducer-Class-100Dx80Dmm-Nos(150x80 mm)	Nos	1	817	817				
24	STEEL 2975	Steel-MS Reducer-Class-100Dx65Dmm-Nos(150x65mm)	Nos	1	192	192				
25	PAINT 8548	Paints-Red Oxide Primer-Asian-1Ltr-can	lts	40	220	8,800				
26	PAINT 5030	Paints-Enamel-Post Office Red-4Ltr-can	lts	20	1,020	20,400				
27	PAINT 3425	Paints-Thinner-1Ltr-Nos.	lts	100	159	15,860				
28	TOOL 7927	Tools-paint brush -75mm-Nos.	no	20	51	1,017				
29	STEEL 1389	Steel-MS 90 Bend-C Class-150Dmm-nos	Nos	10	806	8,060				
30	STEEL 3027	Steel-MS 90 Bend-C Class-100Dmm-nos	Nos	10	500	5,000				
31	STEEL-Steel	MS 90 Bend-C Class-80Dmm-nos	Nos	8	450	3,600				
32	STEEL-Steel	MS 90 Bend-C Class-50Dmm-nos	Nos	10	350	3,500				
33	HARD 4066	Hardware-Wedge Anchor bolt-12X100Lmm-Nos.	Nos	100	21	2,100				
34	HARD 6681	Hardware-GI Nut-8mm-Kgs	Kgs	1	112	112				
35	HARD 9103	Hardware-GI Washer-Form C-M8-100-gms	gms	10	11	110				
36	STEEL 8266	Steel-MS Nipple-C Class-Both end threaded-200Lx20Dmm-Nos	Nos	10	100	1000				

37	STEL 7589-Steel-MS Dummy Round Plate-C Class--100mmD-Nos	Nos	5	165	825				
38	ST11-Steel-MS Dummy Round plate-50D-Nos	Nos	2	30	60				
39	HARD5932-Hardware-GI U Clamp+Nut+Washer--150Dx8mm-Nos	Nos	50	45	2250				
40	HARD2902-Hardware-GI U Clamp+Nut+Washer--100x8mm-	Nos	50	35	1750				
41	HARD-Hardware-GI U Clamp+Nut+Washer-50x8mm-	Nos	20	25	500				
	Total					6,99,098	35%	2,44,684	
B Mechanical Accessories									
1	HVAC9452-HVAC-Y-Strainer-150Dmm-Nos	Nos	1	14500	14500				
2	FIRE6075-Fire & Safety-Y-Strainer-100mm-Nos	Nos	1	10,920	10,920				
3	FIRE6757-Fire & Safety-Butterfly valve-Gear Type-150mm-Nos	Nos	5	9,490	47,450				
4	Butterfly valve 100mmD -Nos	Nos	7	6,300	44,100				
5	PLUM9959-Plumbing-Non return valve-150Dmm-Nos	Nos	2	5,763	11,526				
6	PLUM9400-Plumbing-Non return valve-50mm-Nos	Nos	1	2,912	2,912				
7	FIRE9710-Fire & Safety-Butterfly valve-50mm-Nos	Nos	8	1,846	14,768				
8	FIRE1160-Fire & Safety-Butterfly valve-Gear Type-200mm-Nos	Nos	2	20,280	40,560				
9	FIRE6830-Fire & Safety-Rubber Ballon-200mm-Nos	Nos	2	8,840	17,680				
10	HVAC2361-HVAC-Rubber Hellow-150mm-Nos	Nos	2	8,109	16,218				
11	FIRE6238-Fire & Safety-Pressure Switch--Nos	Nos	4	835	3,340				
12	FIRE6575-Fire & Safety-Pressure Gauge-Glycerin filled-0 to 6Kgs-12mm-Nos	Nos	8	2,095	16,760				
13	FIRE3382-Fire & Safety-Pressure Gauge-Glycerin filled-0 to 6Kgs-12mm-Nos	Nos	10	1,150	11,498				
14	HVAC9052-HVAC-Air Release Valve-20mm-Nos	Nos	3	1,632	4,896				
15	Forged Brass valve - 10mm - Nos	Nos	8	950	7,600				
16	STEL5394-Steel-MS Threaded Socket-C Class-150mm-Nos	Nos	10	50	500				
17	FIRE1165-Fire & Safety-Butterfly valve-PN16-80Dmm-Nos	Nos	1	2,700	2,700				
	Total					2,67,928	15%	40,189	
C Fire Pumps									
	Installation of pumps								
1	FIRE3899-Fire & Safety-Fire pumps-Booster-450lpm at 35M head-Nos	Nos	1	49,150	49,150				
2	FIRE7831-Fire & Safety-Fire pumps-Electric-Nos	Nos	1	1,74,285	1,74,285				
3	FIRE3388-Fire & Safety-Fire pumps-Jockey-Nos	Nos	1	62,185	62,185				
4	FIRE4749-Fire & Safety-Fire pumps-Diesel-Nos	Nos	1	4,44,285	4,44,285				
	Total					7,29,905	8%	58,392	
D Structural Supports									
1	STEL5337-Steel-MS ISMC--75X40X6000L-mm-Kgs	Kgs	300	63	18,876				
2	STEL6449-Steel-MS L- Angle-6000Lmm-50x5Tmm-Kgs	Kgs	400	61	24,366				
3	STEL9791-Steel-MS Gazeite plate--200X200X8mm-Kgs	Kgs	60	92	5,491				
	Total		760			48,703	35	26,600	
E End fittings									
	Single Hydrant Valves								
1	FIRE5726-Fire & Safety-Hose Reel Drum--30mts-Nos	Nos	19	5,133	97,527				
2	FIRE5726-Fire & Safety-Hose Reel Drum--30mts-Nos	Nos	10	5,900	59,000				
3	FIRE1291-Fire & Safety-Hose Box-Double Door-Nos	Nos	9	3,900	35,100				
4	FIRE9208-Fire & Safety-Hose pipe-63mm - 15m with SS coupling-pair-Nos	Nos	38	4,000	1,52,000				
5	FIRE7441-Fire & Safety-SS Branch pipe-63Dmm-Nos	Nos	19	1,863	35,397				
6	FIRE3271-Fire & Safety-Fire Brigade Inlet-4 way-150MM-Nos	Nos	1	7,679	7,679				
7	Fire extinguisher ABC type 6 Kg	Nos	20	2,000	40,000				
8	Water co2 Fire extinguisher 9 litr	Nos	20	3,000	60,000				
	Total					4,86,703	8%	38,936	
	GST 18%					22,32,337		4,08,802	
	Total					4,01,821		73,584	
	Total					26,34,157		4,82,386	